G
A
Mclennan Servo Supplies Ltd.
User Manual
for
Sim-Step
Single Axis
Stepper Drive & Controller

Fig. 3.2 Encoder Cable
3.3.1 Typical Motor Encoders
Frame size Motor Encoder Order Code
Size 23 23HSX-206 CI 500L 301HSE00053
 23HSX-306 CI 500L 301HSE00054
Size 34 34HSX-108 RI 500L 301HSE00055
 34HSX-208 RI 500L 301HSE00056
.
     - Limit        Datum                             + Limit
      Motor-encoder
Encoder Cables
Type Cable length
507ENC01893   1 m
507ENC02893   2 m
507ENC03893   3 m
507ENC05893   5 m
507ENC10893 10 m
Sim-Step  Manual - 3400 Iss. G 9th August 2007 page 12
4  Motor Connections
4.1 Colour Code for 8 lead motors:
The motor will have eight leads that can be identified as shown in figure 4.1.

set as an automatically executing sequence, by cycling the power to the Sim-Step .
Sim-Step  Manual - 3400 Iss. G 9th August 2007 page 30
11 Order Codes
11.1 System
Type Order Code
Sim-Step 508SMS09749
11.2 Motor Encoders
Frame size Type Order Code
Size 23 23HSX-206 CI 500L 301HSE00053
 23HSX-306 CI 500L 301HSE00054
Size 34 34HSX-108 RI 500L 301HSE00055
 34HSX-208 RI 500L 301HSE00056
11.3 Cables
Type Order Code
Motor – 1m 507MOC01892
Motor – 2m 507MOC02892
Motor – 3m 507MOC03892
Motor – 5m 507MOC05892
Motor – 10m 507MOC10892
Encoder – 1m 507ENC01893
Encoder – 2m 507ENC02893
Encoder – 3m 507ENC03893
Encoder – 5m 507ENC05893

I/O – 3m 507IOC03895
11.4 Junction Boxes
Type Order Code
MSA889 – Motor & Limits/Datum 506MSC00889
MSA891 – I/O Breakout 506MSC00891
11.5 Jog Boxes & Joystick
Type Order Code
JC100 – Single Axis 506JCT00100
JC200 – Dual Axis 506JCT00200
JC809 – Multi-Axis 506JCT00809
JC400 – Dual Axis Joystick 506JCT00400
11.6 EMC Ferrites
Type Order Code
Cable Dia. 7 – 8.5mm 114FER00003
Cable Dia. 8.5 – 10.5mm 114FER00004